

P O Box 23, TROMPSBURG, 9913, Tel: (051) 713 9200, Fax: (051) 713 0335 E-mail: lebo@kopanong.gov.za

KOPANONG LOCAL MUNICIPALITY BID INVITATION: PROTECTIVE CLOTHING

Bids are hereby invited from all the prospective service providers for supply of protective clothing for municipal employees.

Bid reference number: KLM-PPE 2012/01

Bid Documents available from:	Kopanong Local Municipality
	20 Louw Street
	Trompsburg
	9913
	Supply Chain Office
Compulsory site inspection:	16 March 2012 at 09:00 am at Trompsburg Town hall
Closing date:	23 March 2012, at 12:00pm (on the municipal clock)
Tender box	Kopanong Local Municipality
	20 Louw Street
	Trompsburg
	9913
	Black Tender Box
Enquiries:	Mr. P.M. Makau
	Director Community Services
	Tel: 051 713 9200/03
	Fax: 051 713 0335

Instructions with the depositing of tenders: Address tenders to

Me. L.Y Moletsane The Municipal Manager Kopanong Local Municipality 20 Louw Street Trompsburg 9913

- The tender will be evaluated using 80/20 preference points system.
- Tender documents are available at R200.00 non-refundable cash deposit, which must be paid at Trompsburg unit Located in Voortreker Street opposite ABSA Bank.
- Tenders must be enclosed in a sealed envelope clearly stating the tender reference.

- The lowest or any bid will not necessarily be accepted and KLM reserves the right not to consider any bid suitably endorsed or comprehensively completed.
- KLM reserves the right not to make any appointment or appoint part of the bid thereof
- The General Conditions of Contract will be applicable to this contract.
- Bids received after closing time and date will not be considered.
- Tenders must be delivered personally and be placed in the Kopanong Local Municipality's tender box. No emailed or faxed tenders will be accepted.

Yours truly

.....

Me L.Y Moletsane [MUNICIPAL MANAGER]